

**FILED**

MAR 10 2014

No. 320103

COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
By \_\_\_\_\_

---

**COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION III  
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

**CUSTOM AG SERVICE, INC.,**

**Appellant,**

**vs.**

**LOREN AND JANE DOE WATTS, husband and wife,  
and their marital community, and DOUG AND JANE  
DOE WATTS, husband and wife, and their marital  
community,**

**Respondents.**

---

**APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

MINNICK • HAYNER, P.S.

TOM SCRIBNER, WSBA#11285  
P.O. Box 1757/249 West Alder  
Walla Walla, WA 99362  
(509) 527-3500  
tms@gohighspeed.com

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	FACTS.....	1
II.	ISSUE.....	2
III.	ARGUMENT .....	3
	A. There was a meeting of the minds .....	5
	B. The error regarding the water was corrected and the defendants knew about it or should/could have known about it.....	8
	C. Restatement (Second) of Contracts does not support summary judgment .....	9
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<i>Sea-Van Investments v. Hamilton</i> , 125 Wn.2d 120, 881 P.2d 1035 (1994) .....	6,8
<i>Continental Can v. Commercial Etc.</i> , 56 Wn.2d 456, 357 P.2d 887 (1959) .....	12
<i>Gibson v. Calif. Spray-Chemical Corp.</i> , 29 Wn.2d 611, 188 P.2d 316 (1948) .....	12

### STATUTES

CR 56(c).....	13
---------------	----

### OTHER AUTHORITIES

Restatement (Second) of Contracts, §28 (1981).....	4,10,13
5 Am. Jur. 454, Auctions, 15 .....	12
